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座 標 一 覧 表

測 点 名 Ｘ 座 標 Ｙ 座 標
W80-1 -96781.398 -2639.810
W80-2 -96782.817 -2642.458
W80-3 -96850.807 -2662.651
W80-4 -96853.445 -2661.222
W80-5 -96877.329 -2580.875
W80-6 -96875.848 -2578.255
W80-7 -96832.281 -2566.794
W80-8 -96807.901 -2562.041
W80-9 -96803.719 -2564.782
W80-25 -96856.431 -2651.175
W80-26 -96858.939 -2642.739
W80-27 -96855.046 -2650.754
W80-28 -96857.542 -2642.324
W80-C1 -96829.904 -2566.169
W80-C2 -96827.182 -2565.511
W80-C3 -96824.452 -2564.893
W80-C4 -96821.712 -2564.315
W80-C5 -96818.964 -2563.777
W80-C6 -96816.209 -2563.279
W80-C7 -96813.443 -2562.846
W80-C8 -96810.673 -2562.438

面積一覧表

地番名 地積
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面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W80-1(ゴミ置場)

W80-27 -96855.046 1.110 -2650.754 -8.852 -2943.032257 857316.448514 196-53-40 90-24-15 1.448

W80-25 -96856.431 -3.893 -2651.175 8.015 10321.792061 -776341.224286 106-33-20 89-39-40 8.801

W80-26 -96858.939 -1.110 -2642.739 8.852 2934.133083 -857350.910125 16-33-09 89-59-49 1.458

W80-28 -96857.542 3.893 -2642.324 -8.015 -10287.330449 776350.123461 286-29-25 89-56-16 8.792

合計 倍面積

面  積

25.562436 -25.562436 20.499

12.7812185 12.7812185



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W80-D調整池

W80-1 -96781.398 20.902 -2639.810 -77.676 -55176.837964 7517625.114876 241-49-27 135-15-24 3.005

W80-2 -96782.817 -69.409 -2642.458 -22.841 183409.597046 2210622.405123 196-32-28 134-43-01 70.925

W80-3 -96850.807 -70.628 -2662.651 -18.763 188056.646012 1817244.101529 151-32-54 135-00-26 3.000

W80-4 -96853.445 -5.624 -2661.222 11.476 14966.977802 -1111470.660905 106-33-20 135-00-26 10.481

W80-25 -96856.431 -1.601 -2651.175 10.467 4244.572074 -1013832.912881 16-53-40 90-20-20 1.448

W80-27 -96855.046 -1.110 -2650.754 8.852 2943.032257 -857316.448514 106-29-25 269-35-45 8.792

W80-28 -96857.542 -3.893 -2642.324 8.015 10287.330449 -776350.123461 196-33-09 270-03-44 1.458

W80-26 -96858.939 -19.788 -2642.739 61.449 52293.626964 -5951862.430757 106-33-20 90-00-11 64.540

W80-5 -96877.329 -16.909 -2580.875 64.484 43640.900627 -6247036.522664 60-31-27 133-58-07 3.009

W80-6 -96875.848 45.048 -2578.255 14.081 -116144.978143 -1364126.046184 14-44-20 134-12-53 45.049

W80-7 -96832.281 45.944 -2566.794 12.086 -117929.817829 -1170311.369123 14-43-19 179-58-59 2.458

W80-C1 -96829.904 5.099 -2566.169 1.282 -13084.640374 -124180.362508 13-35-16 178-51-57 2.800

W80-C2 -96827.182 5.453 -2565.511 1.276 -13988.488231 -123539.468501 12-45-09 179-09-53 2.800

W80-C3 -96824.452 5.471 -2564.893 1.196 -14031.347623 -115825.049485 11-55-01 179-09-52 2.800

W80-C4 -96821.712 5.487 -2564.315 1.116 -14071.420833 -108086.443621 11-04-53 179-09-52 2.800

W80-C5 -96818.964 5.503 -2563.777 1.036 -14108.703344 -100325.272569 10-14-46 179-09-53 2.800

W80-C6 -96816.209 5.522 -2563.279 0.931 -14153.208135 -90152.542760 8-53-56 178-39-10 2.800

W80-C7 -96813.443 5.536 -2562.846 0.841 -14187.745433 -81387.701748 8-22-14 179-28-18 2.800

W80-C8 -96810.673 5.542 -2562.438 0.804 -14199.917897 -77864.940341 8-08-46 179-46-32 2.800

W80-8 -96807.901 6.954 -2562.041 -2.344 -17816.035718 226914.380099 326-45-39 138-36-53 5.000

W80-9 -96803.719 26.503 -2564.782 -77.769 -67973.192747 7528285.945439 286-34-03 139-48-24 78.278

合計 倍面積

面  積

12976.348958 -12976.348958 319.843

6488.1744791 6488.1744791


